

JO CODE WB00753
C.R.(NDPS) No.9/26 (CIS No- 09/26)

Order no.08

Dated- 22.04.2026

Today is fixed for production and IO report.

Both the accused persons are produced through VC mode.

One bail petition is filed for the accused Ranjit Basak @ Kamal Karmakar. One retraction petition for is filed on behalf of accused petitioner.

Both sides present pray for production of CD on the next date fixed.

Call for CD.

Fix **06.05.2026** for production and IO report. Inform concerned PS.

Typed at my dictation

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri